  LOW PROFILE POWER INDUCTORS
PNS3010T SERIES
1. PART NO. EXPRESSION :
P N S 3 0 1 0 T 4 R 7 M F
(a) (b)  (c)  (d) (e) (f)
2. CONFIGURATION & DIMENSIONS :
(a) Series code
(b) Dimension code

5. ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS :
Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
RDC
(Ω )+20%
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
PNS3010T1R0YF 1.0±30% 0.1V/1M 0.055 1.80 2.10
PNS3010T1R5YF 1.5±30% 0.1V/1M 0.070 1.50 1.90
PNS3010T2R2MF 2.2±20% 0.1V/1M 0.090 1.30 1.70
PNS3010T3R3MF 3.3±20% 0.1V/1M 0.130 1.10 1.50
PNS3010T4R7MF 4.7±20% 0.1V/1M 0.170 0.90 1.30
PNS3010T6R8MF 6.8±20% 0.1V/1M 0.260 0.77 1.00
PNS3010T100MF 10±20% 0.1V/1M 0.350 0.63 0.80
PNS3010T150MF 15±20% 0.1V/1M 0.510 0.54 0.70
PNS3010T220MF 22±20% 0.1V/1M 0.750 0.43 0.60
NOTE : Specifications subject to change without notice. P/ease check our website for latest information.
SUPERWORLD ELECTRONICS (S)  PTE LTD
26.06.2015
PG. 2